FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SHAKER VILLAGE TO HOST ADVENTURE BIKE RACE

Shaker Village Shakedown held September 21st.

HARRODSBURG, KY, (September 12, 2019) – Shaker Village of Pleasant Hill is pleased to host the inaugural <u>Shaker Village Shakedown</u> adventure bike race on Saturday, September 21, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. The event will be held in partnership with Kentucky Adventure Bike and will be the first ever off-road cycling race held at the Village.

The race will start and finish in the historic village where onlookers can cheer on their favorite rider. Participants will race through creeks, tunnels, waterfalls, through single track, pavement and gravel. The serene setting of the pastoral landscape will be a beautiful backdrop for bikers. The Kentucky Adventure Bike Facebook page includes images and video for those who are curious about the course.

Riders can <u>pre-register</u> for the race or signup on-site for \$30. Participants should plan to arrive and check-in at least 30 minutes before race time. First place finishers will receive custom made plaques plus other great prizes from Shaker Village!

Race participants traveling in for the event can enjoy a 10% discount on overnight stays at https://example.com/html/matshakervillage by booking with code: BIKE. Hungry racers and spectators can enjoy breakfast and lunch at The Trustees' Table pre and post-race. Advanced reservations are recommended by calling 1-800-734-5611.

Shaker Village of Pleasant Hill in Harrodsburg is located just 40 minutes away from Lexington, and 80 minutes outside of Louisville. To plan your visit to Shaker Village of Pleasant Hill, or to learn more, visit shakervillageky.org or call 800.734.5611.

ABOUT SHAKER VILLAGE OF PLEASANT HILL

Named a top hidden travel destination by BBC News and awarded TripAdvisor's Certificate of Excellence, Shaker Village of Pleasant Hill is a landmark destination that shares 3,000 acres of discovery in the spirit of the Kentucky Shakers. With 34 original Shaker structures, the site is home to the country's largest private collection of original 19th century buildings and is the largest National Historic Landmark in Kentucky. Demonstrating a commitment to community, sustainability and ingenuity, Shaker Village embraces three pillars rooted in time-honored Shaker legacies, including balanced preservation and conservation; engaged learning and exploration; and warm, spirited hospitality. Onsite services at Shaker Village of Pleasant Hill include overnight accommodations, dining, beverage and catering services, three craft shops, exhibitions in historic buildings, a farm and garden area, the Dixie Belle Riverboat and 1,200 acres of restored native prairie. For more information, please visit shakervillageky.org.

IMAGES

Available <u>here</u>.

CONTACT

Shelby Jones

Cornett | Public Relations Account Executive Office: 859-281-8430 | Cell: 859-361-1105

shelby@teamcornett.com